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                                                                                                      www.pesikomar.com                     

 

Education   
 
2012-2014 Advanced art studies at ‘Hamidrasha’ (M.F.A) Beit Berl college 
 
2006-2010 Emunah college - a graduate student in art (B.F.A) 
 
 
 Awards/Scholarships/Residencies 

2022-2023  Artist Residency in Haturim Center for the Performing Arts, Jerusalem 

2017-2018 Artist-Teacher scholarship, Ministry of culture and sports  

2015          Artist Residency in Mamuta Art & Media Center, Jerusalem  

2010           Honours- Emunah College, Jerusalem  

        

 
Solo Exhibition 
 
2026  Fragments,Studio of her Own Gallery, Jerusalem,Curator: Meital Manor  

 
2022  Evolution of Structure, Mamuta Art & Media Center,Hansen House, 
 
          Jerusalem,Curator: Hagar Raban   

 

 

Selected Group Exhibitions 

2025  The Skin of the City, Igra - from the Tene Jerusalem House, Jerusalem,                                

Curator: Anne Deych 

2025​ Gathering, Zumu -Museum on the move, Shaar HaNegev, Kibbutz Bror Chail, 

Curators: Shiraz Greenbaum, Avital Wexler                                 ​  

mailto:pesiher@gmail.com
http://www.pesikomar.com/


2023  Freshpaint LIVE , Jaffa Harbor, tel Aviv, Curator: Raz Shapira 

2023  Heating Up, Haturim Center for the Performing Arts, Jerusalem​  

         Curator: Avital Wexler 

2022  Why I Do Not Paint Vegetables, Kfar Saba Municipal Gallery, ​  

          curator: Hagar Raban 

2021   The exhibition that was not, Hanina Gallery, Tel aviv,  

          Curators: Hagr Raban and Tali Kayam 

2019   Shalom Bayit, Jerusalem Biennale, Manofim Festival, Studio of her Own  

           Gallery, Jerusalem. Curator: Haya Fierstien-Zohar 

2019  In Construction,  Studio of her Own Gallery, Jerusalem 
  
         Curator: Haya Fierstien-Zohar 
 
2019   The Refrigerator 3, multi-disciplinary art exhibition, Hamekarer Gallery,​

​ Tel-Aviv. Curator: Iris Pshedezki  

2019   In the Heart, Hamidrasha Gallery, Yarkon 19, Tel aviv. 

2017   From One End of the World to the Other, Bible Land Museum, Jerusalem  

          Curators- Iris Pshedezki Gili Zaidman The Refrigerator (HaMecarer) 

2017​ Seven Faces of Eve, Studio of her Own Gallery, Jerusalem  

Curator: Maya Israel 
 

2016​ Aftershock, Beeri Gallery, Beeri. Curator: ZIva Jelin 

2016​ JFN “Jerusalem Biennale” Exhibition, San DIego. Curator: Ram Ozeri 

2015​ Sparks, Contemporary Art Exhibition, International Convention Center,    

           Jerusalem. Curator: Adiya Porat-Kligler 

2015 ​ "Paradise Hotel" exhibition in Hansen House, Jerusalem  

 Curators: Sala-Manca 

2015   "Tandu" exhibition for creating couples in Hansen House,  



 Jerusalem.  Curator: Avital Wexler 

2015   "Transparent/Opaque" exhibition, Skirball Museum of  

            Biblical Archaeology in Jerusalem.  Curator: Avital Wexler​ ​   

2015    ‘Open Studio’, Hansen House, Manofim-Jerusalem. Curators: Sala-Manca 

2014​  Graduation Exhibition in Yarkon 19 Gallery, Tel aviv                       

Curator: Avi Lubin    ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​     

2014   Tarbut Ze! Festival, Tel Aviv. Curator: Hagar Raban 

2013   “Living Gallery” exhibition, Kfar Saba City Gallery  

 Curator: Ilana Tenenbaum 

2013  “One Who Rejects Or Criticizes The Game Is Part Of The Game”   

           exhibition,“Hakhalalit” (Spaceship) Gallery, Tel aviv. Curator: Assaf Gruber 

 2012  “One Take” Festival, Croatia 

 2012​  MessMedia 6 exhibition, Kfar Saba 

 2010   Graduate Exhibition, Emunah college, Jerusalem 

            Curator: Orit Adar-Becher   

 

Collections 

Haturim Collection, Center for the Performing Arts, Jerusalem Municipality 

Igra Collection, from the Tene Jerusalem House, Jerusalem 

 

Selected Publications 

2022  White in a Black Dream, Yehi, Yedidia Gizbar, 30.1.2022 

2021  This is what an unexhibited work looks like, Calcalist, Dana Gillerman,  

           10.5.2021 

2020   Israel Connected, Interview with Artist Pesi Komar, Ministry of Culture  

           and Sports 

https://www.yehee.co.il/%d7%98%d7%95%d7%a8-%d7%9c%d7%91%d7%9f-%d7%91%d7%97%d7%9c%d7%95%d7%9d-%d7%a9%d7%97%d7%95%d7%a8/?fbclid=IwAR2FyJ_Wxgc66hNGlVneQ044I-23A4UT0-5BcvlV4x0rkduTQp4tBasKBd0#
https://www.calcalist.co.il/style/article/rkujNvr00d

